Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/23/2023

11/23/2023
11/23/2023

11/23/2023

11/23/2023
11/23/2023

11/23/2023

11/23/2023
11/23/2023
11/23/2023
11/23/2023
11/23/2023
11/23/2023
11/23/2023
11/23/2023
11/23/2023
11/23/2023

11/23/2023
11/23/2023
11/23/2023
11/23/2023

11/23/2023

RMP23-002725

RMP23-002726

RMP23-002727

3408 CAMPBELL ST
4015 ALGONQUIN RD

SALT CREEK EUCLID
DG54307

ALG WO OLD WILKE
CF43714

NEW WILKE/CAMPBELL

APPROX LOC:4009
ALGONQUIN RD

ROHLWING RD / EUCLID
AVE

RT53 / EUCLID AVE
4400 BLK SHADY CT
2406 CARDINAL DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3900 BERDNICK ST
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
2616 SMITH ST

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

5521 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

3203 HAWK LN
4517 KINGS WALK DR
216 STILLWATER CT

APPROX LOC:1051
ROHLWING RD

DOMESTIC
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

MOTORIST ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

BURGLARY
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

APPROX LOC:4716 ARBOR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DR

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

11/29/2023 7:45:39 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/23/2023

11/23/2023

11/23/2023
11/23/2023
11/23/2023
11/23/2023
11/23/2023
11/23/2023
11/23/2023
11/23/2023

11/23/2023
11/23/2023
11/23/2023
11/23/2023
11/23/2023
11/23/2023

RMP23-002728

RMP23-002729

1445 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
3240 KIRCHOFF RD

4010 WILKE RD

2215 OAK LN

2860 NORTHAMPTON DR
2400 GOLF RD

3991 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

3801 CENTRAL RD
2211 ALGONQUIN RD
2907 CARDINAL DR
1151 ROHLWING RD
109 LILAC CT

2412 ALGONQUIN RD

UNWANTED SUBJECT
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 INFO
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PUBLIC SERVICE

ACCIDENT

ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
LOUD MUSIC

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/29/2023 7:45:39 AM



